REMEDIATION GENERAL PERMITS - June 2023

Facility Name

NPDES ID

Location Address

Status

SAM'S FOOD STORE

FORMER CITGO TERMINAL

RUMFORD RIFLE RANGE (RRR) MUNITIONS RESPONSE SITE
PROPOSED NEON GASOLINE STATION
PROVIDENCE VIADUCT BRIDGE
PROPOSED SEASONS GASOLINE STATION
NBC PHASE Il CSO PROJECT

NBC PHASE Il CSO PROJECT

PHASE IIIA CSO UPPER BVI DROP SHAFT
PROPOSED SEASONS GASOLINE STATION
BUCKLIN POINT WWTF

PROPOSED SEASONS GAS STATION
WATERPLACE MASTER CONDO

RIG85A026
RIG85B004
RIG85F002
RIG85F003
RIG85G043
RIG85G045
RIG85G046
RIG85G047
RIG85G049
RIG85G050
RIG85G051
RIG85G052
RIG85J001

1700 MINERAL SPRING AVENUE
85-130 TERMINAL ROAD

215 FERRIS AVENUE

1874 MINERAL SPRING AVENUE
INTERSTATE 95

2055 WARWICK AVE

35 DIVISION STREET

35 DIVISION STREET

555 ROOSEVELT AVENUE

138 JT CONNELL HIGHWAY

102 CAMPBELL AVENUE

2200 PAWTUCKET AVENUE

WATERPLACE: 200 EXCHANGE ST.

N. PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE
RUMFORD

N. PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE
WARWICK
PAWTUCKET
PAWTUCKET
CENTRAL FALLS
NEWPORT

E. PROVIDENCE
E. PROVIDENCE
PROVIDENCE

App. Rcvd
4/7/2021
6/27/2019
3/30/2022
1/18/2023
12/24/2020
3/15/2022
4/18/2022
7/8/2022
10/7/2022
11/14/2022
4/6/2023
5/5/2023
6/21/2019

Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Effective
Pending
Pending

Effective



