REMEDIATION GENERAL PERMITS - June 2023

Facility Name	NPDES ID	Location Address	City	App. Rcvd	Status
SAM'S FOOD STORE	RIG85A026	1700 MINERAL SPRING AVENUE	N. PROVIDENCE	4/7/2021	Effective
FORMER CITGO TERMINAL	RIG85B004	85-130 TERMINAL ROAD	PROVIDENCE	6/27/2019	Effective
RUMFORD RIFLE RANGE (RRR) MUNITIONS RESPONSE SITE	RIG85F002	215 FERRIS AVENUE	RUMFORD	3/30/2022	Effective
PROPOSED NEON GASOLINE STATION	RIG85F003	1874 MINERAL SPRING AVENUE	N. PROVIDENCE	1/18/2023	Effective
PROVIDENCE VIADUCT BRIDGE	RIG85G043	INTERSTATE 95	PROVIDENCE	12/24/2020	Effective
PROPOSED SEASONS GASOLINE STATION	RIG85G045	2055 WARWICK AVE	WARWICK	3/15/2022	Effective
NBC PHASE III CSO PROJECT	RIG85G046	35 DIVISION STREET	PAWTUCKET	4/18/2022	Effective
NBC PHASE III CSO PROJECT	RIG85G047	35 DIVISION STREET	PAWTUCKET	7/8/2022	Effective
PHASE IIIA CSO UPPER BVI DROP SHAFT	RIG85G049	555 ROOSEVELT AVENUE	CENTRAL FALLS	10/7/2022	Effective
PROPOSED SEASONS GASOLINE STATION	RIG85G050	138 JT CONNELL HIGHWAY	NEWPORT	11/14/2022	Effective
BUCKLIN POINT WWTF	RIG85G051	102 CAMPBELL AVENUE	E. PROVIDENCE	4/6/2023	Pending
PROPOSED SEASONS GAS STATION	RIG85G052	2200 PAWTUCKET AVENUE	E. PROVIDENCE	5/5/2023	Pending
WATERPLACE MASTER CONDO	RIG85J001	WATERPLACE: 200 EXCHANGE ST.	PROVIDENCE	6/21/2019	Effective